# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Stone James River, Inc.		04/28/2005	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	O-N Minerals (James River) Company
Street Address:	684 Parkway Drive
City:	Buchanan
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24066
Entity Type:	COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2213335	KLAYSOFT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127562132

Email: daniel.angel@srz.com
Correspondent Name: Daniel Angel, Esq.
Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Angel, Esq. (051511/0031)
Signature:	/sas for da/
Date:	05/26/2005

Total Attachments: 6

source=oglebaynamechange#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003092 FRAME: 0818

900025466

source=oglebaynamechange#page2.tif source=oglebaynamechange#page3.tif source=oglebaynamechange#page4.tif source=oglebaynamechange#page5.tif source=oglebaynamechange#page6.tif



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GLOBAL STONE JAMES RIVER, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GLOBAL STONE JAMES RIVER, INC." TO "O-N MINERALS (JAMES RIVER) COMPANY", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2005, AT 6:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2005.

3007372 8100

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3846286

DATE: 04-29-05

050345712

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:36 PM 04/28/2005 FILED 06:56 PM 04/28/2005 SRV 050345712 - 3007372 FILE

Global Stone James River, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

> RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Global Stone James River, Inc. be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

> "FIRST: That the name of the Company is O-N Minerals (James River) Company."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on May 1, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Global Stone James River, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Rochelle F. Walk, its Secretary, this 18th day of April 2005.

By:

Title: Secretary

DE012 - 12/28/2004 - CT System Online



#### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



FEBRUARY 11, 2005

PTAS

\*900019529A\*

DANIEL ANGEL,, ESQ. 919 THIRD AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10022

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/10/2005

REEL/FRAME: 003027/0329

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST

ASSIGNOR:

GLOBAL STONE JAMES RIVER, INC.

DOC DATE: 01/31/2005 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC TWO GREENWICH PLAZA, 1ST FLOOR GREENWICH, CONNECTICUT 06830

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: CORPORATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75210804 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2213335 FILING DATE: 12/10/1996 ISSUE DATE: 12/22/1998

MARK: KLAYSOFT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

003027/0329 PAGE 2

TONYA LEE, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT DIVISION
OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 02/10/2005 900019529

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST		
CONVEYING PARTY D	DATA			
Name		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	liver Inc	01/31/2005 CORPORATION: DELAW		
Global Stone James River, Inc.   01/31/2005   CORPORATION: DELAWARE				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	Silver Point Finance	, LLC		
Street Address:	Two Greenwich Pla	za, 1st Floor		
City:	Greenwich			
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06830			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S lotal: 1			
Property Type	Number	KLAYSOFT	Word Mark	
Property Type Registration Number:	Number 2213335	KLAYSOFT	Word Mark	
	2213335	KLAYSOFT	Word Mark	
Registration Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:	2213335  DATA  (212)593-5955	11		
Registration Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will be	2213335  DATA  (212)593-5955 e sent via US Mail w			
Registration Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will be Phone:	2213335  DATA  (212)593-5955 e sent via US Mail wii 2127562388	hen the fax attempt is u		
Registration Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will be Phone:  Email:	2213335  DATA  (212)593-5955  e sent via US Mail wi 2127562388  daniel.angel@s	hen the fax attempt is u		
Registration Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will be Phone:	2213335  DATA  (212)593-5955  e sent via US Mail wi 2127562388  daniel.angel@s	then the fax attempt is un erz.com Esq.		
Registration Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will be Phone:  Email:  Correspondent Name:	2213335  DATA  (212)593-5955  e sent via US Mail wi 2127562388  daniel.angel@s  Daniel Angel,,	then the fax attempt is un erz.com Esq.		
Registration Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will be Phone:  Email:  Correspondent Name:  Address Line 1:	2213335  DATA  (212)593-5955  e sent via US Mail via 2127562388  daniel.angel@s  Daniel Angel,, 919 Third Aven  New York, NE	then the fax attempt is un erz.com Esq.		
Registration Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will be Phone:  Email:  Correspondent Name:  Address Line 1:  Address Line 4:	2213335  DATA  (212)593-5955  e sent via US Mail via 2127562388  daniel.angel@s  Daniel Angel,, 919 Third Aven  New York, NE	then the fax attempt is under the fax attempt		
Registration Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will be Phone:  Email:  Correspondent Name:  Address Line 1:  Address Line 4:  NAME OF SUBMITTER	2213335  DATA  (212)593-5955  e sent via US Mail via 2127562388  daniel.angel@s  Daniel Angel,, 919 Third Aven  New York, NE	then the fax attempt is under the fax attempt		

source=OGLEBAY9#page2.tif source=OGLEBAY9#page3.tif source=OGLEBAY9#page4.tif

**RECORDED: 05/26/2005**